Total equity 886,637 (74,168) – 812,469 776,029 – 776,029

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 143,138 (143,138) – – – – –
Deferred	income 25,768 (18,460) – 7,308 10,063 – 10,063

168,906 (161,598) – 7,308 10,063 – 10,063

Current liabilities
Trade	and	other	payables 941,778 (63,299) (33,483) 844,996 572,386 (33,926) 538,460
Amounts	due	to	related	parties – – – – 15 – 15
Current	income	tax	liabilities 4,310 – (3,460) 850 5,730 (3,090) 2,640
Dividend	payables 17,715 – – 17,715 – – –
Borrowings 211,886 – (1,886) 210,000 252,520 (2,520) 250,000

1,175,689 (63,299) (38,829) 1,073,561 830,651 (39,536) 791,115

Total	liabilities 1,344,595 (224,897) (38,829) 1,080,869 840,714 (39,536) 801,178

Total	equity	and	liabilities 2,231,232 (299,065) (38,829) 1,893,338 1,616,743 (39,536) 1,577,207

– 21 –

14. Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

Impact of change in accounting policy on the consolidated statement of comprehensive income:
For year

ended
31 December

2012
Deconsolidation

of a subsidiary

Equity
accounting

for joint
ventures

For year
ended

31 December
2012

as	previously
reported as	restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 2,016,408 – (279,958) 1,736,450
Cost	of	sales (1,912,860) – 234,462 (1,678,398)

Gross profit 103,548 – (45,496) 58,052

Administrative	expenses (56,526) (51) 14,527 (42,050)
Other	income 17,826 3,306 (1,099) 20,033
Other	gains/(losses)	–	net (800) 7,474 576 7,250

64,048 10,729 (31,492) 43,285

Finance	costs (12,235) (2,793) 59 (14,969)
Share	of	results	of	investment	accounted
	 for	using	the	equity	method 24,949 (243) 23,627 48,333

Profit before income tax 76,762 7,693 (7,806) 76,649
Income	tax	expense (11,445) (1,861) 7,806 (5,500)

Profit/total comprehensive income
 for the year 65,317 5,832 – 71,149

Profit/total comprehensive
 income attributable to:
Owners	of	the	Company 59,078 5,586 – 64,664
Non-controlling	interests 6,239 246 – 6,485

– 22 –

CHAIRMAN’S STATEMENT
On	behalf	of	 the	Board	of	Directors	of	the	Company	(the	“Board”),	 I	am	pleased	to	present	the	audited

consolidated	financial	results	of	the	Group	for	the	year	ended	31	December	2013	to	all	shareholders.

Results of the Year

For	 the	year	ended	31	December	2013	 (the	“Year”),	 turnover	of	 the	Group	amounted	 to	approximately

RMB2,683,423,000	 (2012:	 RMB1,736,450,000),	 representing	 an	 increase	 of	 approximately	 55%	 as